Village of Caledonia Planning Board Meeting Minutes for February 19, 2024

Members present: Rhett Clark, Christopher Frank, Brenda Nelson, Marge Landowski, Jay Barefoot, James Kemnitz

The meeting was called to order with the Pledge of Allegiance at 6:30 pm.

January Minutes

Motion by James Kemnitz, seconded by Marge Landowski, to approve the minutes as written.

Aye: Rhett Clark, Christopher Frank, Brenda Nelson, Marge Landowski, Jay Barefoot, James Kemnitz Nay: None Abstention: None

Josh Creswell / Caledonia Flooring and More (3105 Main Street)

Livingston County has ruled this as local decision.

Motion by Jay Barefoot, seconded by James Kemnitz, to approve this business at 3105 Main Street.

Aye: Rhett Clark, Christopher Frank, Brenda Nelson, Marge Landowski, Jay Barefoot, James Kemnitz Nay: None Abstention: None

Brenda Nelson

Tonight is Brenda's last meeting as a Board member. Thank you for 5 years' service to the community!

Board members discussed potential alternate members. Rhett will contact Mayor DiLiberto. Christopher Frank is willing to serve as a full-time member.

Motion by Brenda Nelson, seconded by Marge Landowski, to adjourn the meeting at 6:40 pm.

Aye: Rhett Clark, Christopher Frank, Brenda Nelson, Marge Landowski, Jay Barefoot, James Kemnitz Nay: None Abstention: None Elizabeth Dietrich Secretary, Village of Caledonia Planning Board